TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM639213

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as collateral agent		03/30/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Street Address: 1400 Park Avenue City: Emeryville State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94608 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON Name: PEET'S COFFEE, INC. Street Address: 1400 Park Avenue City: Emeryville State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94608 Entity Type: Corporation: VIRGINIA Name: MIGHTY LEAF TEA Street Address: 100 Smith Ranch Road Internal Address: Suite 120 City: San Rafael State/Country: CALIFORNIA	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94608 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON Name: PEET'S COFFEE, INC. Street Address: 1400 Park Avenue City: Emeryville State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94608 Entity Type: Corporation: VIRGINIA Name: MIGHTY LEAF TEA Street Address: 100 Smith Ranch Road Internal Address: Suite 120 City: San Rafael State/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 94608 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON Name: PEET'S COFFEE, INC. Street Address: 1400 Park Avenue City: Emeryville State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94608 Entity Type: Corporation: VIRGINIA Name: MIGHTY LEAF TEA Street Address: 100 Smith Ranch Road Internal Address: Suite 120 City: San Rafael State/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON Name: PEET'S COFFEE, INC. Street Address: 1400 Park Avenue City: Emeryville State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94608 Entity Type: Corporation: VIRGINIA Name: MIGHTY LEAF TEA Street Address: 100 Smith Ranch Road Internal Address: Suite 120 City: San Rafael State/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Name: PEET'S COFFEE, INC. Street Address: 1400 Park Avenue City: Emeryville State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94608 Entity Type: Corporation: VIRGINIA Name: MIGHTY LEAF TEA Street Address: 100 Smith Ranch Road Internal Address: Suite 120 City: San Rafael State/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Street Address: 1400 Park Avenue City: Emeryville State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94608 Entity Type: Corporation: VIRGINIA Name: MIGHTY LEAF TEA Street Address: 100 Smith Ranch Road Internal Address: Suite 120 City: San Rafael State/Country: CALIFORNIA	
City: Emeryville State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94608 Entity Type: Corporation: VIRGINIA Name: MIGHTY LEAF TEA Street Address: 100 Smith Ranch Road Internal Address: Suite 120 City: San Rafael State/Country: CALIFORNIA	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94608 Entity Type: Corporation: VIRGINIA Name: MIGHTY LEAF TEA Street Address: 100 Smith Ranch Road Internal Address: Suite 120 City: San Rafael State/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 94608 Entity Type: Corporation: VIRGINIA Name: MIGHTY LEAF TEA Street Address: 100 Smith Ranch Road Internal Address: Suite 120 City: San Rafael State/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Entity Type: Corporation: VIRGINIA Name: MIGHTY LEAF TEA Street Address: 100 Smith Ranch Road Internal Address: Suite 120 City: San Rafael State/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Name: MIGHTY LEAF TEA Street Address: 100 Smith Ranch Road Internal Address: Suite 120 City: San Rafael State/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Street Address: 100 Smith Ranch Road Internal Address: Suite 120 City: San Rafael State/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Internal Address: Suite 120 City: San Rafael State/Country: CALIFORNIA	7
City: San Rafael State/Country: CALIFORNIA	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA	
·	
Postal Code: 94903	
Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA	
Name: STUMPTOWN COFFEE CORP.	
Street Address: 100 SE Salmon Street	
City: Portland	
State/Country: OREGON	
Postal Code: 97214	
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007255 FRAME: 0292

900609402

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0955284	PEET'S
Registration Number:	0945867	MAJOR DICKASON'S BLEND
Registration Number:	1061798	GARUDA BLEND
Registration Number:	1500867	PEET'S
Registration Number:	2042219	TEA & COMPANY
Registration Number:	2295386	BLEND 101
Registration Number:	2423886	MIGHTY LEAF
Registration Number:	2443164	MIGHTY LEAF
Registration Number:	2385139	PEETS.COM
Registration Number:	2445186	GET INFUSED
Registration Number:	2355383	PRIDE OF THE PORT
Registration Number:	2352103	SUMMER HOUSE
Registration Number:	2448971	PUMPHREY'S BLEND
Registration Number:	2608691	GAIA ORGANIC BLEND
Registration Number:	2800766	MIGHTY LEAF
Registration Number:	2544636	MIGHTY LEAF TEA
Registration Number:	2588248	JR RESERVE BLEND
Registration Number:	2594318	Р
Registration Number:	2676962	PEET'S COFFEE & TEA
Registration Number:	3031262	
Registration Number:	3315186	ARTISAN TEAS CRAFTED TO INFUSE THE SENSE
Registration Number:	3661214	HAUTE TEA
Registration Number:	3522991	ML
Registration Number:	3671784	ESPRESSO FORTE
Registration Number:	3958382	TEATOP
Registration Number:	3792614	Р
Registration Number:	3792616	P PEET'S COFFEE & TEA
Registration Number:	3792617	P PEET'S COFFEE
Registration Number:	2833297	SNOW LEOPARD
Registration Number:	2856072	HAIR BENDER
Registration Number:	2853912	TRAPPER CREEK
Registration Number:	2853913	HOLLER MOUNTAIN
Registration Number:	2853914	STUMPTOWN
Registration Number:	3119132	PEET'S
Registration Number:	3879986	UZURI AFRICAN BLEND
Registration Number:	3969432	STUMPTOWN

STUMPTOWN COFFEE ROASTERS

Registration Number: 3969433

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4232140	
Registration Number:	4232141	
Registration Number:	4522255	COLD BREW
Registration Number:	4148694	
Registration Number:	4174155	ETHIOPIAN SUPER NATURAL
Registration Number:	4187917	CAFE DOMINGO
Registration Number:	4187960	CAFE SOLANO
Registration Number:	5418430	DRINK A GREAT CUP DO A GOOD THING
Registration Number:	4321988	MIGHTY LEAF ORIGINS
Registration Number:	4356998	P PEET'S COFFEE & TEA
Registration Number:	4357000	P PEET'S COFFEE & TEA
Registration Number:	4484255	P PEET'S COFFEE
Registration Number:	4490692	
Registration Number:	5082600	PEETNIK
Registration Number:	4747975	PEETNIKS
Registration Number:	5166905	JAVIVA
Registration Number:	5370521	BIG BANG
Registration Number:	5258592	THE BLACK TIE
Serial Number:	86780791	THE WHOLE LEAF. THE WHOLE FLAVOR.
Registration Number:	5351080	THE WHOLE LEAF. THE WHOLE FLAVOR.
Registration Number:	5007512	WINTER CHEER
Serial Number:	86846842	MIGHTY MATCHA
Registration Number:	5360519	MIGHTY LEAF WHOLE LEAF TEA
Registration Number:	5351167	MIGHTY LEAF WHOLE LEAF TEA
Registration Number:	5365530	MIGHTY LEAF WHOLE LEAF TEA
Registration Number:	5813837	MIGHTY LEAF
Registration Number:	5346922	MIGHTY LEAF
Serial Number:	86910312	MIGHTY LEAF
Registration Number:	5365537	MIGHTY LEAF
Registration Number:	5346923	MIGHTY LEAF
Registration Number:	5346924	MIGHTY LEAF
Registration Number:	5178077	COFFEE FIRST. EVERYTHING ELSE SECOND.
Registration Number:	5481597	COFFEE FIRST.
Registration Number:	5288028	THE ORIGINAL CRAFT COFFEE
Registration Number:	5178078	COFFEE FIRST. EVERYTHING ELSE SECOND.
Serial Number:	87000050	COFFEE FIRST.
Registration Number:	5288029	THE ORIGINAL CRAFT COFFEE
Registration Number:	5471579	THE ORIGINAL CRAFT COFFEE

Serial Number: 87000062 COFFEE FIRST.	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 87064324 TEA & CO.	Serial Number:	87000062	COFFEE FIRST.
Registration Number: 5455340 THE ORIGINAL CRAFT COFFEE Registration Number: 5360817 PEET'S Registration Number: 5381591 P Registration Number: 5360818 PEET'S Registration Number: 5449180 PEET'S COFFEE Serial Number: 87114948 PEET'S COLD BREW COFFEE Serial Number: 87114948 PEET'S COLD BREW COFFEE Registration Number: 5397270 BARIDI BLACK Registration Number: 5498460 COFFEE FIRST Registration Number: 5211028 PEOPLE & PLANET Registration Number: 52498683 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 5788212 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 5788213 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 5556395 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 872533297 P Serial Number: 87253333 P Serial Number: 87253331 P Serial Number: 87253378 P Registration Number: 5382091	Registration Number:	5178122	COFFEE FIRST. EVERYTHING ELSE SECOND.
Registration Number: 5360817 PEET'S Registration Number: 5381591 P Registration Number: 5360818 PEET'S Registration Number: 5449180 PEET'S COFFEE Serial Number: 87114948 PEET'S COLD BREW COFFEE Serial Number: 87114948 PEET'S COLD BREW COFFEE Registration Number: 5397270 BARIDI BLACK Registration Number: 5498460 COFFEE FIRST Registration Number: 5498683 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 5788212 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 5788213 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 5556395 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 5556396 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 87253313 P Serial Number: 87253331 P Serial Number: 87253333 P Serial Number: 87253378 P Registration Number: 5382091 FARMER ASSISTANCE Serial Number: 87442629 COLDCRA	Serial Number:	87064324	TEA & CO.
Registration Number: 5381591 P Registration Number: 5360818 PEET'S Registration Number: 849180 PEET'S COFFEE Serial Number: 87114936 PEET'S COLD BREW COFFEE Serial Number: 87114948 PEET'S COLD BREW COFFEE Registration Number: 5397270 BARIDI BLACK Registration Number: 5498460 COFFEE FIRST Registration Number: 5498683 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 5498683 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 5788212 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 5788213 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 5556395 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 87253313 P Serial Number: 87253331 P Serial Number: 87253331 P Serial Number: 87253378 P Registration Number: 5382089 FARMER ASSISTANCE Serial Number: 87442629 COLDCRAFT Serial Number: 87442629 COLDCRAFT<	Registration Number:	5455340	THE ORIGINAL CRAFT COFFEE
Registration Number: 5360818 PEET'S Registration Number: 5449180 PEET'S COFFEE Serial Number: 87114936 PEET'S COLD BREW COFFEE Serial Number: 87114948 PEET'S COLD BREW COFFEE Registration Number: 5397270 BARIDI BLACK Registration Number: 5498460 COFFEE FIRST Registration Number: 5498683 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 5498683 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 5788212 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 5788213 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 5556395 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 87253313 P Serial Number: 87253313 P Serial Number: 87253331 P Serial Number: 87253378 P Registration Number: 5382089 FARMER ASSISTANCE Serial Number: 87442629 COLDCRAFT Serial Number: 87442629 COLDCRAFT Serial Number: 87442629 COLDCR	Registration Number:	5360817	PEET'S
Registration Number: 5449180 PEETS COFFEE Serial Number: 87114936 PEETS COLD BREW COFFEE Serial Number: 87114948 PEETS COLD BREW COFFEE Registration Number: 5397270 BARIDI BLACK Registration Number: 5498460 COFFEE FIRST Registration Number: 5211028 PEOPLE & PLANET Registration Number: 5498683 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 5788212 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 5788213 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 5556395 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 5556396 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 87253297 P Serial Number: 87253331 P Serial Number: 87253331 P Serial Number: 87253378 P Registration Number: 5382091 FARMER ASSISTANCE Registration Number: 87442629 Serial Number: Serial Number: 87442692 COLDCRAFT Registration Number: 5493624 </th <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>5381591</th> <th>P</th>	Registration Number:	5381591	P
Serial Number: 87114936 PEET'S COLD BREW COFFEE Serial Number: 87114948 PEET'S COLD BREW COFFEE Registration Number: 5397270 BARIDI BLACK Registration Number: 5498460 COFFEE FIRST Registration Number: 5211028 PEOPLE & PLANET Registration Number: 5498683 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 5788212 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 5788213 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 5556395 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 87253297 P Serial Number: 872533313 P Serial Number: 872533331 P Serial Number: 872533363 P Serial Number: 87253378 P Registration Number: 5382089 FARMER ASSISTANCE Registration Number: 87442425 COLDCRAFT Serial Number: 87442629 COLDCRAFT Serial Number: 87442692 COLDCRAFT Registration Number: 5493624 P	Registration Number:	5360818	PEET'S
Serial Number: 87114948 PEET'S COLD BREW COFFEE Registration Number: 5397270 BARIDI BLACK Registration Number: 5498460 COFFEE FIRST Registration Number: 5211028 PEOPLE & PLANET Registration Number: 5498683 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 5788212 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 5788213 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 5556395 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 87253297 P Serial Number: 872533313 P Serial Number: 87253331 P Serial Number: 872533363 P Serial Number: 87253378 P Registration Number: 5382089 FARMER ASSISTANCE Registration Number: 87442425 COLDCRAFT Serial Number: 87442629 COLDCRAFT Serial Number: 87442692 COLDCRAFT Registration Number: 5493624 P Registration Number: 5482467 P	Registration Number:	5449180	PEET'S COFFEE
Registration Number: 5397270 BARIDI BLACK Registration Number: 5498460 COFFEE FIRST Registration Number: 5211028 PEOPLE & PLANET Registration Number: 5498683 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 5788212 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 558295 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 5556395 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 87253297 P Serial Number: 87253313 P Serial Number: 87253331 P Serial Number: 87253331 P Serial Number: 87253378 P Registration Number: 5382089 FARMER ASSISTANCE Registration Number: 87442425 COLDCRAFT Serial Number: 87442629 Serial Number: 87442692 Serial Number: 5455031 P Registration Number: 5482467 P Registration Number: 5486133 P Registration Number: 5487955 P	Serial Number:	87114936	PEET'S COLD BREW COFFEE
Registration Number: 5498460 COFFEE FIRST Registration Number: 5211028 PEOPLE & PLANET Registration Number: 5498683 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 5788212 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 5788213 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 5556395 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 87253297 P Serial Number: 872533313 P Serial Number: 87253331 P Serial Number: 87253363 P Serial Number: 87253378 P Registration Number: 5382089 FARMER ASSISTANCE Registration Number: 87442425 COLDCRAFT Serial Number: 87442629 Serial Number: Serial Number: 87442692 COLDCRAFT Registration Number: 5493624 P Registration Number: 5482467 P Registration Number: 5466133 P Registration Number: 5487955 P	Serial Number:	87114948	PEET'S COLD BREW COFFEE
Registration Number: 5211028 PEOPLE & PLANET Registration Number: 5498683 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 5788212 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 5788213 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 5556395 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 5556396 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 87253297 P Serial Number: 872533313 P Serial Number: 872533331 P Serial Number: 872533378 P Registration Number: 87253378 P Registration Number: 5382089 FARMER ASSISTANCE Registration Number: 87442425 COLDCRAFT Serial Number: 87442629 Serial Number: Serial Number: 87442692 COLDCRAFT Registration Number: 5455031 P Registration Number: 5493624 P Registration Number: 5482467 P Registration Number: 5487955 P	Registration Number:	5397270	BARIDI BLACK
Registration Number: 5498683 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 5788212 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 5788213 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 5556395 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 5556396 PEET'S COFFEE Serial Number: 87253297 P Serial Number: 87253313 P Serial Number: 87253331 P Serial Number: 87253363 P Serial Number: 87253378 P Registration Number: 5382089 FARMER ASSISTANCE Registration Number: 5382091 FARMER ASSISTANCE Serial Number: 87442425 COLDCRAFT Serial Number: 87442692 COLDCRAFT Registration Number: 5455031 P Registration Number: 5482467 P Registration Number: 5466133 P Registration Number: 5487955 P	Registration Number:	5498460	COFFEE FIRST
Registration Number: 5788212 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 5788213 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 5556395 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 5556396 PEET'S COFFEE Serial Number: 87253297 P Serial Number: 87253313 P Serial Number: 87253331 P Serial Number: 87253363 P Serial Number: 87253378 P Registration Number: 5382089 FARMER ASSISTANCE Registration Number: 5382091 FARMER ASSISTANCE Serial Number: 87442425 COLDCRAFT Serial Number: 87442629 Serial Number: Serial Number: 87442692 COLDCRAFT Registration Number: 5455031 P Registration Number: 5482467 P Registration Number: 5466133 P Registration Number: 5487955 P	Registration Number:	5211028	PEOPLE & PLANET
Registration Number: 5788213 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 5556395 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 5556396 PEET'S COFFEE Serial Number: 87253297 P Serial Number: 87253313 P Serial Number: 87253331 P Serial Number: 87253363 P Serial Number: 87253378 P Registration Number: 5382089 FARMER ASSISTANCE Registration Number: 5382091 FARMER ASSISTANCE Serial Number: 87442425 COLDCRAFT Serial Number: 87442629 Serial Number: Serial Number: 87442692 COLDCRAFT Registration Number: 5493624 P Registration Number: 5482467 P Registration Number: 5466133 P Registration Number: 5487955 P	Registration Number:	5498683	PEET'S COFFEE
Registration Number: 5556395 PEET'S COFFEE Registration Number: 5556396 PEET'S COFFEE Serial Number: 87253297 P Serial Number: 87253313 P Serial Number: 87253331 P Serial Number: 87253363 P Serial Number: 87253378 P Registration Number: 5382089 FARMER ASSISTANCE Registration Number: 5382091 FARMER ASSISTANCE Serial Number: 87442425 COLDCRAFT Serial Number: 87442629 Serial Number: Registration Number: 5455031 P Registration Number: 5482467 P Registration Number: 54866133 P Registration Number: 5487955 P	Registration Number:	5788212	PEET'S COFFEE
Registration Number: 5556396 PEET'S COFFEE Serial Number: 87253297 P Serial Number: 87253313 P Serial Number: 87253331 P Serial Number: 87253363 P Serial Number: 87253378 P Registration Number: 5382089 FARMER ASSISTANCE Registration Number: 87442425 COLDCRAFT Serial Number: 87442629 Serial Number: Serial Number: 87442692 COLDCRAFT Registration Number: 5455031 P Registration Number: 5482467 P Registration Number: 54866133 P Registration Number: 5487955 P	Registration Number:	5788213	PEET'S COFFEE
Serial Number: 87253297 P Serial Number: 87253313 P Serial Number: 87253331 P Serial Number: 87253363 P Serial Number: 87253378 P Registration Number: 5382089 FARMER ASSISTANCE Registration Number: 87442425 COLDCRAFT Serial Number: 87442629 Serial Number: Serial Number: 87442692 COLDCRAFT Registration Number: 5455031 P Registration Number: 5493624 P Registration Number: 5482467 P Registration Number: 5486133 P Registration Number: 5487955 P	Registration Number:	5556395	PEET'S COFFEE
Serial Number: 87253313 P Serial Number: 87253331 P Serial Number: 87253363 P Serial Number: 87253378 P Registration Number: 5382089 FARMER ASSISTANCE Registration Number: 87442425 COLDCRAFT Serial Number: 87442629 COLDCRAFT Serial Number: 87442692 COLDCRAFT Registration Number: 5455031 P Registration Number: 5493624 P Registration Number: 5482467 P Registration Number: 5466133 P Registration Number: 5487955 P	Registration Number:	5556396	PEET'S COFFEE
Serial Number: 87253331 P Serial Number: 87253363 P Serial Number: 87253378 P Registration Number: 5382089 FARMER ASSISTANCE Registration Number: 87442425 COLDCRAFT Serial Number: 87442629 Serial Number: Serial Number: 87442692 COLDCRAFT Registration Number: 5455031 P Registration Number: 5493624 P Registration Number: 5482467 P Registration Number: 5466133 P Registration Number: 5487955 P	Serial Number:	87253297	P
Serial Number: 87253363 P Serial Number: 87253378 P Registration Number: 5382089 FARMER ASSISTANCE Registration Number: 5382091 FARMER ASSISTANCE Serial Number: 87442425 COLDCRAFT Serial Number: 87442629 COLDCRAFT Registration Number: 5455031 P Registration Number: 5493624 P Registration Number: 5482467 P Registration Number: 5466133 P Registration Number: 5487955 P	Serial Number:	87253313	P
Serial Number: 87253378 P Registration Number: 5382089 FARMER ASSISTANCE Registration Number: 5382091 FARMER ASSISTANCE Serial Number: 87442425 COLDCRAFT Serial Number: 87442629 COLDCRAFT Registration Number: 5455031 P Registration Number: 5493624 P Registration Number: 5482467 P Registration Number: 5466133 P Registration Number: 5487955 P	Serial Number:	87253331	P
Registration Number: 5382089 FARMER ASSISTANCE Registration Number: 5382091 FARMER ASSISTANCE Serial Number: 87442425 COLDCRAFT Serial Number: 87442629 COLDCRAFT Registration Number: 5455031 P Registration Number: 5493624 P Registration Number: 5482467 P Registration Number: 5466133 P Registration Number: 5487955 P	Serial Number:	87253363	P
Registration Number: 5382091 FARMER ASSISTANCE Serial Number: 87442425 COLDCRAFT Serial Number: 87442699 Serial Number: 87442692 COLDCRAFT Registration Number: 5455031 P Registration Number: 5493624 P Registration Number: 5482467 P Registration Number: 5466133 P Registration Number: 5487955 P	Serial Number:	87253378	P
Serial Number: 87442425 COLDCRAFT Serial Number: 87442629 Serial Number: Serial Number: 87442692 COLDCRAFT Registration Number: 5455031 P Registration Number: 5493624 P Registration Number: 5482467 P Registration Number: 5466133 P Registration Number: 5487955 P	Registration Number:	5382089	FARMER ASSISTANCE
Serial Number: 87442629 Serial Number: 87442692 COLDCRAFT Registration Number: 5455031 P Registration Number: 5493624 P Registration Number: 5482467 P Registration Number: 5466133 P Registration Number: 5487955 P	Registration Number:	5382091	FARMER ASSISTANCE
Serial Number: 87442692 COLDCRAFT Registration Number: 5455031 P Registration Number: 5493624 P Registration Number: 5482467 P Registration Number: 5466133 P Registration Number: 5487955 P	Serial Number:	87442425	COLDCRAFT
Registration Number: 5455031 P Registration Number: 5493624 P Registration Number: 5482467 P Registration Number: 5466133 P Registration Number: 5487955 P		87442629	
Registration Number: 5493624 P Registration Number: 5482467 P Registration Number: 5466133 P Registration Number: 5487955 P	Serial Number:	87442692	COLDCRAFT
Registration Number: 5482467 P Registration Number: 5466133 P Registration Number: 5487955 P		5455031	
Registration Number:5466133PRegistration Number:5487955P	Registration Number:	5493624	P
Registration Number: 5487955 P	Registration Number:	5482467	Р
	_	5466133	Р
Registration Number: 6042923			
	Registration Number:	6042923	Р
Registration Number: 5455032 P			
Registration Number:5455033P			
Registration Number: 5782277 P			
Registration Number:5455035P	Registration Number:	5455035	Р

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5566711	P
Registration Number:	5482484	P PEET'S COFFEE
Registration Number:	5455040	P PEET'S COFFEE
Registration Number:	5493632	P PEET'S COFFEE
Registration Number:	5455041	P PEET'S COFFEE
Registration Number:	5978607	P PEET'S COFFEE
Registration Number:	5455042	P PEET'S COFFEE
Registration Number:	5455043	P PEET'S COFFEE
Serial Number:	87466415	P PEET'S COFFEE
Serial Number:	87466420	P PEET'S COFFEE
Serial Number:	87466430	P PEET'S COFFEE
Serial Number:	87466437	P PEET'S COFFEE
Serial Number:	87466447	P PEET'S COFFEE
Serial Number:	87466456	P PEET'S COFFEE
Serial Number:	87466465	P PEET'S COFFEE
Registration Number:	5487974	P PEET'S COFFEE
Registration Number:	5795021	P PEET'S COFFEE
Registration Number:	5455049	P PEET'S COFFEE
Registration Number:	5566721	P PEET'S COFFEE
Registration Number:	5566722	P PEET'S COFFEE
Registration Number:	5466148	P PEET'S COFFEE
Registration Number:	6283390	P PEET'S COFFEE
Serial Number:	87468385	P PEET'S COFFEE
Serial Number:	87511001	UNLOCK THE MIGHTY INSIDE
Serial Number:	87511029	UNLOCK THE MIGHTY INSIDE
Serial Number:	87611913	TRUE COLD BREW
Serial Number:	87611926	TRUE COLD BREW
Serial Number:	87611935	TRUE COLD BREW
Serial Number:	87611951	TRUE COLD BREW
Serial Number:	87621351	LOVE AND COFFEE
Serial Number:	87621379	LOVE AND COFFEE
Registration Number:	5464049	LOVE AND COFFEE
Registration Number:	5464050	LOVE AND COFFEE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147467777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2147467700

Email: juan.arias@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Richard riles

Address Line 1:Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLPAddress Line 2:200 Crescent Court, Suite 300Address Line 4:Dallas, TEXAS 75201-6950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Richard Riles -55160-0037
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Riles
SIGNATURE:	/Richard Riles/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2021

Total Attachments: 12

source=JDE - Intellectual Property SA Termination and Release Executed#page1.tif source=JDE - Intellectual Property SA Termination and Release Executed#page2.tif source=JDE - Intellectual Property SA Termination and Release Executed#page3.tif source=JDE - Intellectual Property SA Termination and Release Executed#page4.tif source=JDE - Intellectual Property SA Termination and Release Executed#page5.tif source=JDE - Intellectual Property SA Termination and Release Executed#page6.tif source=JDE - Intellectual Property SA Termination and Release Executed#page7.tif source=JDE - Intellectual Property SA Termination and Release Executed#page8.tif source=JDE - Intellectual Property SA Termination and Release Executed#page9.tif source=JDE - Intellectual Property SA Termination and Release Executed#page10.tif source=JDE - Intellectual Property SA Termination and Release Executed#page11.tif source=JDE - Intellectual Property SA Termination and Release Executed#page11.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (the "Termination and Release"), dated as of March 30, 2021, from WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacities, the "Collateral Agent") to PEET'S COFFEE & TEA, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, PEET'S COFFEE, INC. (as successor-by-merger to MIGHTY LEAF TEA), a Virginia corporation, and STUMPTOWN COFFEE CORP., a Delaware corporation (collectively the "Grantors" and each individually, a "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of December 1, 2017 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), each Grantor pledged, assigned and granted to the Collateral Agent, on behalf of and for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest (together with the security interest pledged, assigned and granted under the IP Security Agreement, the "Security Interest") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under intellectual property of every kind and nature then owned or thereafter acquired by such Grantor, including Patents, Copyrights, Trademarks, Licenses and all related documentation and registrations and all additions, improvements or accessions to any of the foregoing;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 1, 2017, made by each Grantor in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "IP Security Agreement"), each Grantor, by reference to the Security Agreement, pledged, assigned and granted to the Collateral Agent, on behalf of and for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all Intellectual Property to the extent governed by, arising under, pursuant to, or by virtue of, the laws of the U.S., including any and all (i) Patents, (ii) Trademarks, (iii) Copyrights, (iv) registrations and applications for registration for any of the foregoing in the USPTO or the Copyright Office, as applicable, including, without limitation, the registrations and applications for registration of U.S. Patents, Trademarks, and Copyrights set forth on Schedule I hereto, together with all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations thereof, and (v) exclusive licenses to one or more Copyrights registered with the Copyright office (collectively, the "Collateral");

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Trademark Department on December 1, 2017, at Reel/Frame 6218/0660 and with the Patent Department under Reel/Frame 044594/0313;

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Copyright Office on December 4, 2017 at Document Number V9952 D808.

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used in this Termination and Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the IP Security Agreement or Security Agreement, as applicable.
- Release of Security Interest. The Collateral Agent hereby (i) terminates, cancels, releases and discharges fully, without recourse, representation or warranty, the Security Interest pledged, assigned and granted to it in or to the Collateral under the Security Agreement or the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, including without limitation the Collateral listed on Schedule I attached hereto, and (ii) reassigns, re-transfers, and re-conveys, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all such right, title, and interest (if any) that the Collateral Agent may have under the Security Agreement or the Intellectual Property Security Agreement in such Collateral to the applicable Grantor. Any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent under the Security Agreement or the Intellectual Property Security Agreement in such Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances.</u> The Collateral Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby, which shall be at the Grantors' sole cost and expense.
- 4. <u>Recordation</u>. The Collateral Agent, authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Termination and Release.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Termination and Release shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the law of the State of New York.
- 6. <u>Electronic Signature</u>. This Termination and Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which, when so executed, shall be deemed to be an original and all of which, taken together, shall constitute one and the same Termination and Release. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Termination and Release by telecopier or other electronic communication shall be as effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Termination and Release. The words "execution," "signed," "signature," "delivery," and words of like import in this Termination and Release shall be deemed to include electronic signatures or electronic records, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature, physical delivery thereof or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping system, as the case may be, to the extent and as provided for in any applicable law, including the Federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, the New York State Electronic Signatures and Records Act, or any other similar state laws based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

Title: Director

SCHEDULE I

Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights

A. Patents

Owner	Title	App. No. App. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date
Mighty Leaf Tea	Container lid and methods for beverage preparation and bag retention through lid side wall	6460725	10/8/2002
Mighty Leaf Tea	Reduced profile lid for beverage preparation	7140510 (Expired)	11/28/2006
Mighty Leaf Tea	Full profile lid for beverage preparation	8613375 (Expired)	12/24/2013
Mighty Leaf Tea	Container lid configured to prevent tea bug from blocking a drinking aperture related methods	8651316 (Expired)	2/18/2014
Mighty Leaf Tea	Raised container lid for beverage bag retention and related preparation methods	6464099 (Expired)	10/15/2002
Mighty Leaf Tea	Universal lid system and methods	9826849	11/28/2017

B. Trademarks

Owner	Trademark	Reg. (App.) No.	Reg. (App.) Date
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	LOVE AND COFFEE	(87621351)	(9/25/2017)
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	LOVE AND COFFEE	(87621379)	(9/25/2017)
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	LOVE AND COFFEE	(87621397)	(9/25/2017)
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	LOVE AND COFFEE	(87621422)	(9/25/2017)
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	TRUE COLD BREW	(87611926)	(9/18/2017)
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	TRUE COLD BREW	(87611913)	(9/18/2017)
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	TRUE COLD BREW	(87611935)	(9/18/2017)

Peet's Coffee, Inc.	TRUE COLD BREW	(87611951)	(9/18/2017)
Mighty Leaf Tea	UNLOCK THE MIGHTY INSIDE	(875) 1029)	(6/29/2017)
Mighty Leaf Tes	UNLOCK THE MIGHTY INSIDE	(875) 1001)	(6/29/2017)
Peet's Coffee, Inc.		(87468266)	(5/30/2017)
Peet's Coffee, Inc.		(87468246)	(5/30/2017)
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	#7 Petr O/jes	(87468366)	(5/30/2017)
Peat's Coffee, Inc.	ČŽ.	(87468283)	(5/30/2017)
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	FROM Only	(87468385)	(5/30/2017)
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	*	(87468344)	(5/30/2017)
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	12.5	(87468309)	(5/30/2017)
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	# Hety Offer	(87468324)	(5/30/2017)
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	12.2	(87466350)	(5/26/2017)
Pect's Colfee, Inc.	\$ 7.65 (X);55	(87466415)	(5/28/2017)
Peet's Coffee, Inc.		(87466314)	(5/26/2017)
Peet's Coffee, Inc.		(87466328)	(5/26/2017)
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	V let 0/6	(87466430)	(5/26/2017)
Pect's Coffee, Inc.	# 15/35 () five	(87466447)	(5/26/2017)
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	\$	(87466336)	(5/26/2017)
Post's Coffee, Inc.		(87466369)	(5/26/2017)
Peet's Coffee, Inc.		(87466380)	(5/26/2017)

Peet's Coffee, Inc.		(87466402)	(5/26/2017
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	\$ 7xx () /x	(87466420)	(5/26/2017
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	8 hz; () jz	(87466437)	(5/26/2017
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	87 (May (May	(87466456)	(5/26/2017
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	8 7 (50%) (7/60	(87466465)	(5/26/2017
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	17	(87462543)	(5/24/2017
Peet's Coffee, Inc.		(87462607)	(5/24/2017
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	174	(87462644)	(5/24/2017
Peet's Coffee, Inc.		(87460757)	(5/23/2017
Peer's Coffee, Inc.	12	(87460749)	(5/23/2017
Peet's Coffee, Inc.		(87460766)	(5/23/2017
Peet's Coffee, Inc.		(874(6)849)	(5/23/2017
Peet's Coffee, Inc.		(87460786)	(5/23/2017
Peet's Coffee, Inc.		(87450903)	(5/23/2017
Peet's Coffee, Inc.		(874(40918)	(5/23/2017
Peet's Coffice, Inc.		(87460952)	(5/23/2017
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	COLDCRAFT	(87442425)	(5/9/2017)
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	♦ (0130349)	(87442692)	(5/9/2017)
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	(4)	(87442629)	(5/9/2017)
Peet's Coffee, Inc.		(87253297)	(12/1/2016
Peet's Coffee, Inc.		(87253313)	(12/1/2016

Peet's Coffee, Inc.		(87253331)	(12/1/2016)
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	0.2	(87253363)	(12/1/2016)
Pect's Coffee, Inc.		(87253378)	(12/1/2016)
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	FARMER ASSISTANCE	(87253446)	(12/1/2016)
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	JAK FARMER BESTERET	(87253665)	(12/1/2016)
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	PEET'S COFFEE	(87252256)	(11/30/2016)
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	PEET'S COFFEE	(87252300)	(11/30/2016)
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	PEET'S COFFEE	(87252389)	(11/30/2016)
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	PEET'S COFFEE	(87252408)	(11/30/2016)
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	PEET'S COFFEE	(87252445)	(11/30/2016)
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	PEOPLE & PLANET	5211028	5/23/2017
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	PEET'S COFFEE	(87134921)	(7/25/2016)
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	BARIÐI BLACK	(871)(4968)	(7/25/2016)
Pect's Coffee, Inc.	PEET'S COLD BREW COFFEE	(87114936)	(7/25/2016)
Peet's Coffee, Inc.		(871}4948)	(7/25/2016)
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	COFFEE FIRST	(871 (4984)	(7/25/2016)
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	THE ORIGINAL CRAFT COFFEE	(87114771)	(7/25/2016)
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	PEET'S	(87114812)	(7/25/2016)
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	Poets	(87134900)	(7/25/2016)
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	1	(87114876)	(7/25/2016)

Mighry Leaf Tea	TEA & CO.	(87064324)	(6/8/2016)
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	COFFEE FIRST, EVERYTHING ELSE SECOND.	5178077	4/4/2017
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	THE ORIGINAL CRAFT COFFEE.	5288029	9/12/2017
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	THE ORIGINAL CRAFT COFFEE	5288028	9/12/2017
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	THE ORIGINAL CRAFT COFFEE	(87000000)	(4/13/2016)
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	COFFEE FIRST, EVERYTHING ELSE SECOND.	5178122	4/4/2017
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	COFFEE FIRST, EVERYTHING ELSE SECOND.	5178078	4/4/2017
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	COFFEE FIRST.	(86974962)	(4/13/2016)
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	COFFEE FIRST.	(870(0062)	(4/13/2016)
Pect's Coffee, Inc.	COFFEE FIRST.	(87000050)	(4/13/2016)
Mighty Leaf Tes		(86910273)	(2/17/2016)
Mighty Leaf Tes		(86910312)	(2/17/2016)
Mighty Leaf Tex		(86910353)	(2/17/2016)
Mighty Leaf Tea		(86910289)	(2/17/2016)
Mighty Lenf Tea	(2) 3/3 2/8/3	(86910364)	(2/17/2016)
Mighty Leaf Tea	(4)4354 2007	(86910417)	(2/17/2016)
Mighty Leaf Tea	MIGHTY LEAF WHOLE LEAF TEA	(86903753)	(2/10/2016)
Mighty Leaf Tea	MIGHTY LEAF WHOLE LEAF TEA	(86903812)	(2/10/2016)
Mighty Loaf Tox	MIGHTY LEAF WHOLE LEAF TEA	(86903773)	(2/10/2016)
Mighty Leaf Tea	MIGHTY MATCHA	(86846842)	(12/11/2015

Stumpiown Coffee Corp.	WINTER CHEER	5007512	7/26/2016
Mighty Leaf Tea	THE WHOLE LEAF. THE WHOLE FLAVOR	(86780791)	(10/7/2015)
Mighty Leaf Tea	THE WHOLE LEAF. THE WHOLE FLAVOR.	(86780799)	(10/7/2015)
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	THE BLACK TIE	5258592	8/8/2017
Pect's Coffee, Inc.	BIG BANG	(86743203)	(8/31/2015)
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	JAVIVA	5166905	3/21/2017
Pect's Coffee, Inc.	PEETNIKS	4747975	6/2/2015
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	PEETNIK	5082600	11/15/2016
Peet's Coffice, Inc.		4490692	3/4/2014
Peet's Coffee, Inc.		4484255	2/18/2014
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	In Case	4357000	6/25/2013
Poet's Coffice, Inc.		4356998	6/25/2013
Mighty Leaf Ten	MIGHTY LEAF ORIGINS	4321988	4/16/2013
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	DRINK A GREAT CUP DO A GOOD THING	(85509898)	(1/5/2012)
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	CAFE SOLANO	4187960	8/7/2012
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	CAFE DOMINGO	4187917	8/7/2012
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	ETHIOPIAN SUPER NATURAL	4174155	7/17/2012
Stumptown Coffee Corp.		4148694	5/29/2012

Stumptown Coffee Corp.	C P	4522255	4/29/2014
Stumptown Coffee Corp.		4232140	10/30/2012
Stumptown Coffee Corp.		4232141	10/30/2012
Stumptown Coffee Corp.	STUMPTOWN	3969432	5/31/2011
Stumptown Coffee Corp.	STUMPTOWN COFFEE ROASTERS	3969433	5/31/2011
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	UZURI AFRICAN BLEND	3879986	11/23/2010
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	Yeg Ciğe e kı	3792616	5/25/2010
Peet's Coffice, Inc.		3792614	5/25/2010
Peet's Coffice, Inc.		3792617	5/25/2010
Mighty Leaf Tea	TEATOP	3958382	5/10/2011
Peer's Coffee, Inc.	ESPRESSO FORTE	3671784	8/25/2009
Mighty Leaf Tea	ML.	3522991	10/28/2008
Mighty Leaf Tea	HAUTE TEA	3661214	7/28/2009
Mighty Louf Tea	ARTISAN TEAS CRAFTED TO INPUSE THE SENSES	3315186	10/23/2007
Mighty Lenf Tea	S	3031262	12/20/2005
Pect's Coffee, Inc.	PEET'S	3119132	7/25/2006
Stumptown Coffee Corp.	HAIR BENDER	2856072	6/22/2004
Stumptown Coffee Corp.	TRAPPER CREEK	2853912	6/15/2004

Stumptown Coffee Corp.	HOLLER MOUNTAIN	2853913	6/15/2004
Stumptown Coffee Corp.	STUMPTOWN	2853914	6/15/2004
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	SNOW LEOPARD	2833297	4/13/2004
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	Prets Offer & Tea	2676962	1/21/2003
Peet's Coffee, Inc.		2594318	7/16/2002
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	JR RESERVE BLEND	2588248	7/2/2002
Mighty Leaf Tes	Marketon (2544636	3/5/2002
Mighty Leaf Tea	(States to)	2800766	12/30/2003
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	GAIA ORGANIC BLEND	2608691	8/20/2002
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	PUMPHREY'S BLEND	2448971	5/8/2001
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	PRIDE OF THE PORT	2355383	6/6/2000
Peet's Coffice, Inc.	SUMMER HOUSE	2352103	5/23/2000
Mighty Leaf Tes	GET INPUSED	2445186	4/17/2001
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	PEETS.COM	2385139	9/12/2000
Mighty Leaf Tes	MIGHTY LEAF	2443164	4/10/2001
Mighty Leaf Tes	MIGHTY LEAF	2423886	1/23/2001
Peet's Coffice, Inc.	BLEND (0)	2295386	11/30/1999
Mighty Loaf Tes	TEA & COMPANY	2042219	3/4/1997
Peer's Coffee, Inc.	PEET'S	1500867	8/16/1988
Peet's Coffee, Inc.	GARUDA BLEND	1061798	3/22/1977

Peet's Coffee, Inc.	PEET'S	0955284	3/13/1973
Pect's Coffee, Inc.	MAJOR DICKASON'S BLEND	0945867	10/24/1972
Stumptown Coffice Corp.		WA State 58707	2/12/2016
Stumptown Coffee Corp.	<u> </u>	CA State 114536	6/20/2011
Stumptown Coffee Corp.		OR State 41613	2/11/2011

C. Copyrights

RECORDED: 04/14/2021

Owner	Copyright Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Peet's Companies, Inc., d/b/a Peet's Coffee & Tea	Peet's coffee recommendations & descriptions.	TX0004964606	4/13/1999
Mighty Leaf Tea	Artisan crafted teas to infuse the senses.	TX0006066780	10/29/2004
Mighty Leaf Tea	Artistic and textual expressions.	VA(XXX)1293877	11/26/2004
Mighty Leaf Tes	The thread that runs through Mighty Leaf is the human touch.	TX0006109732	11/26/2004